15 May, 2024 Admin notes
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Dear all,

Below are the important updates for you all to refer to.

Information for Grade 12

Graduates

15 & 16 Wed & Thu -  Full grad march rehearsal, attendance is mandatory

18 May Saturday - Ceremony at Gulf Hotel, reporting time - 5: 30 PM
dress code - White shirt with school tie +
black pants/ black skirt up to ankle length

Semester 2 Assessment

Calendar

Exam calendar for all grades from 5 to 11 is shared already. CLICK

GRADES 5 to 11 STUDY

GUIDE for sem 2 exams

CLICK

GRADES 5 to 11 sem 2

exams schedule

Grade 11 senior uniform

Please ensure the payments are done and details are clearly

mentioned in the transaction details.

UPCOMING EVENTS

HIS Graduation ceremony

Saturday, 18 May & Gulf Hotel Convention center from 5: 30 PM
onwards

TOK exhibition

Thursday, 23 May @ school gym

Injaz Program

Wednesday 22 May for Grades 9 & 10 Boys
Wednesday 29 May for grades 9 & 10 Girls

Trip to Lost Paradise

- gr7 & 8 boys
- gr 5 & 6 boys
- gr 5 to 11 girls

Monday, 20 may
Tuesday - 21 may
Wednesday 22 May
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Thursday 23 may - gr 9,10,11 boys

PAST ACTIVITIES

HS Science fair & CLICK
Business bazar

GP Exhibition CLICK

For more updates visit our school Instagram :
https://www.instagram.com/hawarschool official

KEY RESOURCES - (WEEKLY AGENDA, ESU Department

notes, Assessment & Discipline Policies)

1. WEEKLY AGENDA FOR GRADES 5 to 12 FOR THE WEEK BEGINNING 19th May - CLICK
. ESU Department Notes: CLICK

2
3. Disciplinary measures for behavioral control effective from Sunday, 17 September : CLICK
4. Assessments policies:

Middle school: 3 assessments + 1 Project per week on separate days

Grade 5 - 2 assessments + 1 project per week on separate days (explained above)

High school: 3 assessments + 1 Project per week
5. Grading categories for Mainstream - Q 1 to Q 4 : CLICK

Grading categories for ESU - Q1 to Q 4 : CLICK
6. Stationery List 23-24 - CLICK

7. Updated Bell Schedule 23-24 - CLICK

If you need any clarifications on any matter, please visit my office. It's better to take appointments

to avoid time conflicts.

Regards,
Ms Sajitha Satheesh, Principal -Middle & High School
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M&H School contact list:
Ms. Sajitha Satheesh: Principal - M&H School

Sajitha@hawarschool.com Ext: (6031)
Ms. Nawal Saleem: Cashier

nawal@hawarschool.com Ext: (6010)
Mr. Zafar Altaf: IT Administrator

altaf@hawarschool.com Ext: (6006)

Mr Raed Inayah: High School Boys Supervisor
raed@hawarschool.com Ext: (6027)
Ms. Seham Shaker : High School Girls Supervisor
seham®@hawarschool.com Ext: (6037)
Mr Mustafa Omar: Middle School Boys Supervisor
mustafa@hawarschool.com Ext: (6018)
Ms. Manal Shamlooh: Middle School Girls Supervisor
Manal@hawarschool.com Ext: (6026)
Ms. Jennah Khalil: Girls School Counselor
jennah@hawarschool.com Ext: (6029)
Mr Hasan Saad: HS Boys Counselor
hassansaad@hawarschool.com 3924 3516
Mr Ahmed Bashtawi: MS Boys Counselor
ahmed-bashtawi@hawarschool.com 3900 7303
Ms. Maryam AlBanna: ESU Coordinator
esu@hawarschool.com Ext: (6008)
Ms. Mahreen Anjum: PA to MH School

mahreen@hawarschool.com Ext: (6020)



